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BOTTOM VIEW OF THE UNIT

WARI\I_]NG - is intended to alert the user to the presence of important
operating and maintenance (servicing) instructions in the literature
accompanying the product.

ELEQTR[C SHOCK HAZARD—Intended to alert the user to the presence
of uninsulated dangerous voltage within the product’s enclosure that may
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THIS IS NOT A TOY!
IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

be of sufficient magnitude to constitute a risk of electric shock to persons.

When using electrical producis, basic precaution should always be followed include the foliowing:

. READ AND FOLLOW ALL SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS.

2. Do not use seasonal products outdoors uniess marked suitable for indoor and outdoor use. When
producis are used indoor applications, connect the product to a Ground Fault Circuit Interrupting
(GFChoutlet. if one is not provided, coniact a qualified electrician for proper installation.

3. This seasonal use product is not intended for permanent installation or use.

4. Do not mount or place near gas or gleciric heaters, fireplace, candies or other similar sources of
heat.

5. Do not secure the wiring of the product with staples or nails, or place on sharp hooks or nails.

6. Do not let larnps rest on the supply cord or an any wire

7. Unplug the product when leaving the house, or when retiring for the night, or If left unattended.

8. This is an electric product — not a toy! To avoid risk of fire, burns, personal injury and electric shock it
should not be played with or placed where small children can reach it.

9, Do not use this product for other than its intended use.

10. Do not hang ornaments or other objects from cord, wire, or light string.

11. Do not close doors or windews on the product or extensfon cords as this may damage the wire
insulation.

12. Do not cover the product with cloth, paper or any material not part of the product when in use.

13. This product has a polarized plug {one blade is wider than the other) as a feaiure to reduce the risk
of electric shock. This plug will fit in a polarized outlet only one way. If the plug does not fif fully in the
outlet, reverse the plug. If it stitl does not fit, contact a qualified electrician. Do not use with an
extension cord unkess plug can be fully inserted. Do not alter of replace the plug.

14. This product employs overload protection {fuse). A brown fuse indicates an overload or shori-circuit
situation. If the fuse blows, unplug the product from the outiet. Also unplug any additional string or
products that may be attached to the product. Replace the fuse as per the user servicing instructions
{follow product marking for proper fuse rating) and check the product. If the replacement fuse blows,
a short-circuit may be present and the product should be discarded.

15. Read and follow all instructions that are on the product or provided with the product.

« SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS.
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USE AND CARE INSTRUCTIONS

1. When the product is placed on a live tree, the tree should be well maintained
and fresh. Do not place on live tree in which the needles are brown or break
odd easily. Keep the tree holder filled with water.

2. If the product is placed on a iree, the tree should be well secured and stable.

3. Before using or reusing, inspect product carefully. Discard any products that
have cut, damaged, or frayed wire insulation or cords, crack in the
lampholders or enclosures, loose connections, or exposed copper wire.

4. When storing the product, carefully remove the product from wherever it is
placed, including trees, branches, or bushes, to avoid any undue strain or
stress on the product conductors, connections, and wires.

5. When not to use, store neatly in a cool, dry [ocation protected from sunlight.

USER SERVICING INSTUCTIONS

Your REMOTE CONTROL LIGHTS AND SOUNDS OF CHRISTMAS comes with spare
fuses to replace burn-out fuses located in the plug. Be sure to replace a burnt-out fuse
with fuse of the same rating : 5A 125V UL listed fuse.

CAUTION: BEFORE REPLACING, ALWAYS DISCONNECT THE

POWER SUPPLY CORD FROM THE POWER SOURCE

RISK OF FIRE. Do not replace attachment plug. Contains safety device (fuse) that should

not be removed. Discard product if the attachment plug is damaged.

1. Grasp plug and remove from the receptacle or other outlet device. Do not unplug by
pulling on cord.

2. Open fuse cover. Slide open fuse access cover on op of attachment plug towards
blades.

3. Remove fuse carefully. Turn fusehelder over to remove fuse.

4. Risk of fire. Replace fuse only with 5 Amp, 125 Volt fuse
( provided with product). pT

5. Close fuse cover. Slide closed the fuse access cover on
top of attachment piug.

CONNECTING LIGHT STRINGS-MAXIMUM CAPACITY
IS 420 WATTS

If connecting to a light string that does not have a Wattage (W) rating, calculate the
wattage as follows: Multiply the current {__ A) which is on the flag-type tag by 120.
For Example: Light string is rated 120V,60Hz, 0.2 Amps. 0.2X120=24 Watls.
Add the wattage of each light string together for a total of 420 Waitls or less.
(Do not exceed 420 Watts)

RATINGS

Model 67816
Control Box Rating: 120VAC, 60Hz, 3.5, 420W
Remote Control Rating : “ AA” Cell X 3, 4.5V

WARNING : When using this outdoor REMOTE LIGHT AND

SOUNDS OF CHRISTMAS?® basic safety precautions should

always be followed to reduce the risk of fire, electric shock, and

personal injury.

a) Use only three-wire outdoor extension cords that have
three-prong grounding plugs and grounding receptacles that
accept the apparatus’ plug.

b) Ground Fault Circuit Interrupter (GFCI) protection should be
provided on the circuit(s) or outlet(s) to be used for the wet
location portable lamp. Receptacles are available with built-in
GFCI protection.

¢) Use only with an extension cord for outdoor use, such as type
SW, SW-A, SOW, SOW-A, STW, STW-A, STOW, STOW-A, SJIW,
SJIW-A, SJOW, SJOW-A, SJTW, SITW-A, or SITOW,
SJTOW-A.

d) This power unit is intended to be correctly oriented in a vertical or
floor mount position.

USE FOR LIGHTING DEVICE ONLY.

DO NOT USE FOR ANY OTHER ELECTRICAL DEVICE OR
ADAPTOR. THIS IS NOT A POWER DISTRIBUTOR.

READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS AND SAVE FOR FUTURE
REFERENCE.

THIS INSTRUMENT {S NOT A TOY!

Please read this entire instruction booklet.

DESCRIPTION

Thank you for purchasing the REMOTE LIGHT AND SOUNDS
OF CHRISTMAS®, This product plays 30 Christmas songs and
3 outlets in which to plug light string or decorative lighting
ouftfits. The unit’s capacity is: 420 watts total or 140 watts per
outlet.




INSTALLATION OPERATION

Note: If you have not yet assembled your lighting, it may be useful to 1. Plug your holiday lighting into the outlet provided on the unit
check your light strings before assembly to identify missing/fauity bulbs. (MAX. 420 WATTS).

2. Plug the unit line cord into a GFCI equipped outlet.
BEFORE INSTALLING: Consider how to best set-up your light show.

CAPACITY: The REMOTE CONTROL PRESENTS THE LIGHTS AND
SOUNDS OF CHRISTMAS® has a capacity of 420 Watts. Please refer to
the packaging, instruction manual or the warning tags on your holiday
lighting for the exact wattage of each item being plugged into the unit. In
order not fo exceed the 420 watts, you must add up the wattage of each
item being plugged into the unit to attain the total wattage. See the
“connecting light strings” section on page 2.

WARNING: DO NOT EXCEED 420 WATTS

For ground staking

© . slide the ground stake into the slot
on the base of the unit. Carefully
press the stake into the ground.
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For wall mounting, attach the 2
screws (provided) to a wall and then
mount the unit on two screws
through the two “key holes” on the
back of the unit. Make sure the unit
fits securely against the walil.

4 _ _5.



OPERATION(continued)

OPERATION (continued)

3. Use the six function keys on the remote or key panel on the unit to
control music and light effect.

_ Music light show Song select keys Volume select keys
“§”music mode select  “A”jump prev. song “A"volume up
“%#light mode select “¥jump next song “Wvolume down

Press “ & ~ , music plays and light string flashes in “UNISON”,

Press again, light string flashes in “MULTIPLEX”,
Press again, light string flashes in “STEADY”,

Press again, light strings go “OFF”,

Press again music stops and light string goes “OFF".

To change the song, press the “SONG SELECTOR key * ¥ ", A"
To set the music volume, press THE “VOLUME  keys* & ", ¥ °

When the music is off, press “%+” to turn on your attached lighting,
press again to turn off your lighting.

When music is playing, “t#” does not function.




SONG LIST

Silent Night

Jingle Bells

12 Days of Christmas

Joy to The World

O Christmas Tree

O Come All Ye Faithful

We wish You a Merry Christmas
Deck the Halls

Here We Come a’ Caroling

10. Jolly Old St. Nicholas

11. Oh Little Town of Bethlehem
12. Hark the Herald Angels Sing
13. It Came Upon a Midnight Clear
14. God Rest Ye Merry Gentlemen
18. We Three Kings of Orient Are
16. Good King Wenceslas

17. Angels We Have Heard on High
18. Carol of the Bells

19. Dance of The Sugar Plum Fairy
20. Ding Bong Merrily On High

21. What Child is This

22. Good Christian Men Rejoice
23. Upon The Housetop

24. | Saw Three Ships

25. Hallelujah

26. Toyland

27. O Holy Night

28. Amazing Grace

29. Quem Pastores

30, Auld Lang Syne

OCHNDG A WN

TROUBLESHOOTING

Your REMOTE CONTROL LIGHTS AND SOUNDS OF CHRISTMAS has been
designed to give many seasons of trouble free operation. In the event that a
problem does occur, please refer to the following chart for suggested solutions.

PROBLEM LIKELY CAUSE SOLUTION
I 1. Make sure the unit plug is plugged into
m%’gtg?g a working outlet and the plug is
properly plugged into the jack.
No power 2 Make sure the batteries are installed

properly in the Remote Control aligned
with the "+" and "-"polarity as marked
inside battery compariment.

3. Replace all batteries in the Remote
Control with new “AA” batteries.

Overload caused by

connecting light string

or decorative lighting
outfits over 420W

Replace the fuse use { follow the
procedure as outlined in the fuse
replacement secticn in this manual ).

Unit not being cperated
properly

See operation section, page 5-7

No lighting but
music plays

faulty light string/butbs

Check light string for burnt out bulbs.
Suggestion : Check your light string
before installation

Check your fuse in light string plug, and
replace if damaged.

For mare information about this product. Please call 1-800-467-9627, or visit our
website www.mrchristmas.com. We will be happy to help you.




WARRANTY

Mr. Christmas warrants {o the original consumer/purchaser of the REMOTE CONTROL
LIGHTS AND SOUNDS OF CHRISTMAS® that it will be free from defects in material
and workmanship for a period of 90 days from the date of purchase. Any liability of Mr.
Christmas under this warranty shall be limited to the repair or replacement of defective
parts without charge if the item is returned with shipping charges prepaid togsther with
proof of date-of-purchase, name and mailing address of the original consumer /
purchaser and a description of the defect, Please call warranty service at
1-800-467-9627 for a claim number and instructions on how and where to return the
item. Mr. Christmas shall not be liable for any other damages or loss. Some states do
not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages. Accordingly
the limitation or exclusion may not be applicable to certain consumers/purchasers.
This warranty does not cover defects caused by damage in transit, abuse, accident,
negligence or repairs made by others. This warranty gives the consumer/purchaser
specific legal rights. The consurmer/purchaser may be also have other rights which vary
from state to state.
Federal Communications Commission Code, Part 15 :
WARNING: Changes or modifications to this unit not expressly approved by the party
responsible for compliance could void user authority to operate the equipment. This
device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two
conditions:
{1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and
(2) This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may
cause undesired operation. :
NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class
B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules.
These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference
in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio
frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may
cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee
that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If the equipment does cause
harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning
the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to correct the interference by one or
more of the following measures:
e Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
e Increase the separation between the equipment and the receiver.
e Connect the equipment to an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the
receiver is connected.
s Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/ TV technician for help.
Industry Canada
This device complies with Industry Canada licence-exempt RSS standard(s).
Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
(1) this device may not cause interference. And
(2) this device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause
undesired operation of the device.

This Class B digital apparatus complies with Canadian ICES-003.

-10- Made in China
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leur du boitier de ce produit, de

gées qui peuvent éfre assez chargées
choc électrique.

CECI N'EST PAS UN JOUET !
CONSIGNES DE SECURITE IMPORTANTES

Lorsque vous utilisez des produits électriques, des précautions de hase doivent toujours étres observées, telles que :

. VEUILLEZ LIRE ET RESPECTER TOUTES LES
CONSIGNES DE SECURITE.

2. Ne pas utiiser les produits & usage saisonnier & l'extérieur, sauf s est indiqué qu'ils sont propres & une utilisation
intérieure et extérieure. Lorsque les produits sont uiilisés & Vintérieur, branchez-les sur une prise équipée d'un
disjoncteur de fuite de ferre (GFCI). S'il n'y en a pas, contactez un électricien qualifie afin o’en faire installer un
comrectement.

3. Ce produit saisonnier n'est pas congy pour une instaliation cu un usage permanent.

&_Ne pas installer ou situer prés d'un chauffage électrique ou & gaz, d'une cheminée, de bougies ou de toute autre
source de chaleur similaire.

5. Ne pas agrafer ou ciouer les fils de ce produit, ni les poser sur des clous cu des crochets métaliigues coupants.

8. Ne pas poser de lampe sur le cable dalimeniation ou sur tout autre fil.

7. Débranchez le produit lorsque veus quittez fa maison, lorsgue vous allez vous coucher au iorsque vous le laissez sans
surveillance.

8. Ceci est un produit électrique - pas un jouet ! Afin de prévenir le risque d'incendie, de brilure, de blessure personneie
et de choc Elecirique, ne laissez pas ce produit 4 disposition des pefits enfants et ne les laissez pas jousr avec.

9. Ce produit ne doit pas &tre ufilisé & d'autres fins que celui pour tequel it a été congu.

10. N'accrochez pas d’autres ornements ou objets au cable, au fii ou & la guirlande lumineuse.

11. Ne fermez pas de porte ou de fenétre sur ce produit ou sur sa rallonge électdique car cela pourrait endommager
l'isolation du céble.

12. Ne couvrez pas ce produit avec un chiffon, du papier ou tout autre matériel qui ne fait pas partie de l'appareil en état
de marche.

13. Cet appareli est doté d'une fiche avec détrompeur (une lamelle est plus jarge gue I'autre) afin de réduire le risque de
choe électrigue. Cette fiche ne pourra se brancher sur une prise détrampée que dans un sens. Sila fiche n'entre pas
entiérement dans la prise, retournez la fiche. Si elle n'entre toujours pas, prenez contact avec un électricien gualifié.
Ne pas utiliser de rallonge électrique tant que |a fiche ne peut pas &tre entidrement branchée. Ne pas modifier ou
remplacer la fiche.

14. Ce produit dispose d’une protection contre la surcharge (fusible). Un fusible marron signale une surcharge ou une
situation de eourt-circuit. Si le fusible saute, débranchez le produit de la prise murale. Débranchez &galement tout
cable ou produit additicnnel qui pourrait étre raccerdé au praduit. Remplacez le fusible en suivant les instructions de ia
section « dépannage par I'utilisateur » {respectez les caractéristiques du praduit vis-a-vis du calibre de fusible) puis N
vérifiez Ie produit. Si le fusible de remplacement saute, il se peut qu'il y ait un court-circuit et alors vous devez vous
débarrasser du produit

15. Veuillez lire st respecter toute les consignes qui sont sur le produit ou qui 'accompagnent.

.« CONSERVEZ CES CONSIGNES.
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CONSIGNES DE BON USAGE

1. Lorsque le produit est accrochée a un arbre vivant, ce-dernier doit étre bien
entretenu et en bonne santé. Ne pas accrocher sur un arbre dont les épines
sont marron ou se décrochent facilement. Maintenez le socle de larbre rempli
d’eau.

2. Lorsque le produit est accrochée a un arbre, ce-dernier doit &tre bien fixé et
stable.

3. Avant d'utiliser ou de réutiliser, examinez e produit soigneusement.
Débarrassez-vous de tout produit dont un cable ou un fil est coupé,
endommagé ou effiloché, dont le porte-lampe ou le boitier est fendu, dont les
branchements s’attachent mal ou sur lequel du fil de cuivre est exposé.

4. Lorsque vous rangez le produit pour un usage ultérieur, retirez soigneusement
le produit de son emplacement, que ce soit un arbre, une branche ou un
buisson, afin d'éviter tout dommage aux fils, connections et conducteurs du
produlit.

5. Lorsgue vous ne vous servez pas du produit, entreposez-le dans un lieu frais
et sec, hors du soleil.

CONSIGNES DE DEPANNAGE PAR L'UTILISATEUR

Votre produit REMOTE CONTROL LIGHTS AND SOUNDS OF CHRISTMAS
[TELECOMMANDE CHANTS ET LUMIERES DE NOEL] est fourni avec des fusibles de
rechange au cas ol des fusibles dans la prise seraient brilés. Assurez-vous de remplacer
un fusible bralé par un fusible de méme calibre : Fusible 5A 125V listé UL,

ATTENTION : AVANT DE REMPLACER, TOUJOURS DEBRANCHER LA

PRISE DE LALIMENTATION ELECTRIQUE

RISQUE D'INCENDIE. Ne pas remplacer la fiche. Elle contient une sécurité (fusible) qui ne

doit pas &tre retirée. Débarrassez-vous du produit si la fiche est endommagée.

1. Saisissez la fiche ot retirez-12 de la prise murale ou de son appareit électrique. Ne pas
débrancher en firant sur le cable.

2. Quvrez le couvercle du fusible. Faites glisser le couvercle d'accés au fusible sur le haut
de la fiche, en direction des lamelles.

3. Retirez soigneusement le fusible. Metter la fiche & 'envers pour

faire sortir le fusible. fies

4. Risque d'incendie. Ne rempiacer le fusible gu'avec un fusible
de 5 ampéres et de 125 volts (fourni avec ce produit).

5. Fermez le couvercle du fusible. Faites glisser le couvercle
d’accés au fusible sur le haut de la fiche.

CONNEXION GUIRLANDES LUMINEUSES-CAPACITE
MAXIMUM [S 420 WATTS

Si vous branchez une guirlande [umineuse dont la puissance électrique (W) nest pas
mesurée, calculez la puissance électrique de la maniére suivante : Multipliez e courant
{__ A), présent sur Fétiquette de type FLAG, par 120.
Par exemple : La guirlande lumineuse a une charge de 120V, 60 Hz, 0,2 A. 0,2 x
120 = 24 watts. Additionnez [a puissance électrique de chaque guirlande
lumineuse afin d’obtenir un total qui ne dépasse pas 420 watts.
{Ne pas dépasser 420 watts)

2-

CALIBRES

Modéle 67816
Charge de la boite de contrble : 120 VAC, 60 Hz, 3,5, 420 W

Charge de la télécommande : Piles « AA»x3,45V

AVERTISSEMENT : Si vous utilisez REMOTE LIGHT AND SOUNDS
OF CHRISTMAS® [TELECOMMANDE CHANTS ET LUMIERES DE
NOEL] & I'extérieur, vous devez toujours respecter des consignes de
sécurité de bases afin de réduire le risque d'incendie, de choc
électrique et de blessure corporelle. _

a) N'utilisez qu’'une rallonge électrique a trois fils, faite pour un usage
extérieur et compatible avec la prise de I'appareii, ayant une prise a
trois bornes et une mise a la terre. _

b) Si la lampe portable est utilisee en lieu humide, les gpparelllages ou
circuits électriques utilisés doivent étre munis d'un dls;oncte:ur de fuite
de terre (GFCI). Des prises eéquipées d'un disjoncteur de fuite de
terre (GFCI) sont disponibles sur le marche. B

c) N'utilisez qu'une rallonge électrique faite pour un usage exterieur, du
type SW, SW-A, SOW, SOW-A, STW, STW-A, STOW, STOW-A,
SJIW, SJIW-A, SJOW, SIOW-A, SITW, SJTW-A, or SJITOW,
SJTOW-A. o 3

d) L'adaptateur est congu pour atre correctement orienté en position
verticale ou sur une attache au sol.

UTILISER UNIQUEMENT POUR APPAREILLAGE LUMINAIRE.
NE PAS UTILISER POUR TOUT AUTRE APPAREIL ELECTRIQUE OU
ADAPTATEUR.
CECI NEST PAS UN DISTRIBUTEUR DE COURANT.
LISEZ TOUTES LES CONSIGNES ET CONSERVEZ-LES POUR
POUVOIR LES CONSULTER ULTERIEUREMENT.
CET APPAREIL NEST PAS UN JOUET !

Veuillez lire le mode d’emploi en entier.

DESCRIPTION

Merci d’avoir acheté le produit REMOTE LIGHT AND SOUNDS
OF CHRISTMAS?® [TELECOMMANDE CHANTS ET
LUMIERES DE NOEL]. Ce produit joue 30 chants de Noél et
posséde trois bornes poury brancher des guirland.es'
lumineuses ou des luminaires décoratifs. La capacité de
Fappareil est : 420 watts total ou 140 watts par borne.

-3-



INSTALLATION

Remarque : Si vous n‘avez pas encore assemblé vos luminaires, il serait
peut-étre utile d’examiner vos guirlandes lumineuses avant de les
assembler afin de repérer des ampoules manquantes/défaillantes.

AVANT D’INSTALLER : Pensez a la meilleure fagon d'instalier votre

CAPACITE : L'appareil REMOTE CONTROL PRESENTS THE LIGHTS
AND SOUNDS OF CHRISTMAS® [TELECOMMANDE CHANTS ET

L UMIERES DE NOEL] dispose d’une capacité de 420 watts. Veuillez
consufter

Femballage, le mode d’'emploi ou I'étiquette des avertissements sur votre
luminaire de No&l pour connaitre la puissance électrique exacte pour
chaque appareil branché sur 'appareil. Afin de ne pas dépasser 420 watls,
vous devez additionner la puissance électrique de chague accessoire
branché sur Pappareil afin de connaitre la puissance électrique totale. Voir
ia section « Connexion des guirlandes lumineuses » sur la page 2.

AVERTISSEMENT : NE PAS DEPASSER 420 WATTS

] ] . .
Pour une installation au sol
insérez le piquet dans le frou du
socle. Enfoncez doucement le
piquet dans le sol.

& &

Pour une instailation murale, fixez
les deux vis (fournies) a un mur puis
attachez Vappareil avec la fixation en
forme de « trou de serrure » surle
dos de Fappareil. Assurez-vous que
Iappareil s’accroche au mur de
fagon sécurisée.

FONCTIONNEMENT

1.

2.

Branchez votre luminaire de Noél sur la prise fournie avec
Pappareil (420 WATTS MAX).

Branchez le cable de 'appareil sur une prise équipee d'un
disioncteur de fuite de terre (GFCI).




FONCTIONNEMENT (suite)

3. Utilisez les six boutons de fonctio
clavier de 'appareil afin de contrd

lumiére.

n sur la télécommande ou sur le
ler la musique et les jeux de

Music light show
[Spectacle musique

et lumieres]

« & »music mode
select [Sélection du
mode musical]

« % » light mode
select [Sélection du
mode de lumiéres]

Song select keys
[Boutons de sélection

de chanson]
« A » jump prev. song
[Chanson précédente]

« ¥ » jump next song
[Chanson suivante]

Volume select keys
[Bouton de réglage
du volume]

« A »volume up
[Augmenter volume]

« ¥ » volume down
[Baisser volume]

FONCTIONNEMENT (suite)

Appuyez sur « % ». la musique joue est la guirlande lumineuse
clignotent en mode « UNISON » [A L'UNISSON],
Appuyez a nouveau, la guirlande lumineuse clignote en mode

« MULTIPLEX » [MULTIPLEX],
Appuyez & nouveau, |a guirlande lumineuse clignote en mode
« STEADY » [EN CONTINU],
Appuyez a nouveau, la guirlande lumineuse s'éteint (OFF),
Appuyez a nouveau, la musique s'arréte et la guirlande lumineuse
s'éteint (OFF).

Pour changer la chanson, appuyez sur les boutons « ¥ », « 4 » du
« SONG SELECTOR » [SELECTIONNEUR DE CHANSON]
Pour régler le volume de la musique, appuyez sur les boutons « ¥ »,
« A »du « VOLUME »

Lorsque la musique est éteinte (OFF), appuyez sur « % » pour allumez
les luminaires qui sont branchés,
puis appuyez de nouveau pour les éteindre.

Lorsque la musique joue, le bouton « %* » ne fonctionne pas.




LISTE DE CHANSONS

Silent Night

Jingie Bells

12 Days of Christmas

Joy to The World

QO Christmas Tree

O Come All Ye Faithful

We wish You a Merry Christmas
Deck the Halls

Here We Come a' Caroling

10. Jolly Old St. Nicholas

11. Oh Little Town of Bethlehem
12. Hark the Herald Angels Sing
13. It Came Upon a Midnight Clear
14, God Rest Ye Merry Gentlemen
15. We Three Kings of Orient Are
16. Good King Wenceslas

17. Angels We Have Heard on High
18. Carol of the Bells

19. Dance of The Sugar Plum Fairy
20, Ding Dong Merrily On High

21. What Child is This

22. Good Christian Men Rejoice
23. Upon The Housetop

24. | Saw Three Ships

25, Hallelujah

28. Toyland

27. O Holy Night

28. Amazing Grace

29. Quem Pastores

30. Auld Lang Syne
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RESOLUTION DES PROBLEMES

Votre produit REMOTE CONTROL LIGHTS AND SOUNDS OF CHRISTMAS
[TELECOMMANDE CHANTS ET LUMIERES DE NOEL] a été congu pour vous
offrir de nombreuses saisons de fonctionnement sans probléme. Au cas ol un
probléme se présenterait, veuillez vous référer aux solutions suggérées dans le
tableau ci-dessous.

Pas de courant

PROBLEME | CAUSE PROBABLE SOLUTICN
Aucune 1. Assurez-vous que la fiche de 'appareil
lumiere est bien branchée sur une prise murale
Aucune qui fonctionne et gue la fiche est
musique correctement branchée sur la prise.

2. Assurez-vous que les piles sont
installées correctement dans la
télécommande, suivant les orientations
pour les pdles « + » et « - » indiquées a
Fintérieur du compartiment a piles.

3. Remplacez toutes ies piles dans la
télécommande avec de nouvelles piles
«AA .

Une surcharge causée
par le branchement de
guirlandes lumineuses
ou d'un ensemble de
luminaires décoratif de
plus de 420 W

Remplacez le fusible (suivre les
procédures indiqguées dans la section
sur le remplacernent des fusibles, dans
ce mode d’emploi).

L'appareil n'est pas
utilisé correctement

Voir la section sur son fonctionnement,
pages5a7.

Aucune lumiére
mais la
musique joue

guirlandes lumineuses /
ampoules défectueuses

Examinez la guirlande iumineuse pour
y chercher des ampoules brulées.
Conseil : Examinez votre guirlande

lumineuse avant de l'installer.

Examinez le fusible dans la prise de la
guirlande lumineuse et remplacez-le s'il

est endommage.

Pour plus d'informations concernant ce produit. Veuillez appeler au
1-800-487-9627, ou visitez notre site internet | www.mrchristmas.com. Nous

serons heureux

de vous aider.




GARANTIE

Mr. Christmas garanti au consommateur/acheteur initial du produit REMOTE CONTROL
LIGHTS AND SOUNDS OF CHRISTMAS® [TELECOMMANDE CHANTS ET LUMIERES DE
NOEL] que ce-demier ne connaitra aucun défaut lié au matériel ou 3 la fabrication pendant 90
jours a compter de la date d’achat. Mr. Christmas ne sera responsable, en vertu de cette
garantie, que pour la réparation ou le remplacement sans frais de parties défectueuses, sile
produtt est retourné, frais de port prépayés, joint de la preuve de la date d’achat, le nom et
l'adresse du consommateur/acheteur initial ainsi qu'une description du défaut. Veuillez appelei
notre service garantie au 1-800-467-9627 pour obtenir un numéro de réclamation et des |
informations sur le renvoi d'un produit (comment ? ol ?).

Mr. Christmas ne sera tenu responsable pour aucun autre défaut ou perte. Certains Etats
nautorisent pas I'exclusion ou la limitation de responsabilité pour les dommages accidentels
ou indirects. Par conséquent, la limitation ou 'exclusion pourrait ne pas concerner certains
consommateur/acheteurs.

Cette garantie ne couvre pas les défauts causés du fait du transport, d’'un usage abusif, d'un ‘
accident, d'une négligence ou de réparations faites par des tiers. Cette garantie accorde au
consommateur/acheteur des droits juridiques spécifiques. Le consommateur/facheteur peut
également posséder d’autres droits qui varient d’'un Etat & un autre.

Code de la Commission Fédérale des Communications (FCC, Etats-Unis), Partie 15 :

AVERTISSEMENT : Des modifications ou des changements qui ne seraient pas

expresseément autorisés par la partie responsable de la conformité pourraient rendre caduque

I'autorité de l'utilisateur & faire fonctionner cet équipement.

REMARQUE : Cet équipement a été testé et est conforme aux limites fixées pour les appareil

digitaux de Classe B, en application de la Partie 15 du Réglement de la FCC.

Ces limites sont congues pour apporter une protection raisonnable contre les interférences

dommageables au sein d'une installation résidentielle. Cet équipement génére, utilise et peut

emettre de {'énergie de fréquence radio; s'il n'est pas installé et utilisé cordormément aux

instructions, il peut causer des interférences dommageables pour les radiocommunications.

Cependant, il 'y a aucune garantie que ce type d'interférence n'arrivera pas au sein d'une

installation particuliére. Si I'équipement cause en effet une interférence dommageable pour [a.

reception radio ou télévisuelle (ce qui peut &tre déterminé en éteignant et en rallumant

I'équipement), il est conseillé A Putilisateur de corriger cette interférence en recourant & 'une

des mesures suivanies :

e Réorientez ou déplacez I'antenne de réception.

» Augmentez |'écart entre I'équipement et le récepteur.

e Branchez I'équipement sur une prise raccordée & un circuit différent de celui sur
lequel est branche le récepteur.

e Consultez un revendeur ou un technicien radio/TV expérimenté pour obtenir de l'aide.

d'Industrie Canada

Le present appareil est conforme aux CNR d'Industrie Canada applicables aux appareils

radio exempts de licence. L'exploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes :

(1) r'appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage, et

{2) Iutilisateur de I'appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi, méme si le

brouillage est susceptibfe d'en compromettre le fonctionnement
Cet appareil numérique de Ia classe B est conforme & la norme NMB-003 du Canada.

-10- Fabrigué en Chine,




